** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	08-1999 ——————————————————————————————————	
FO (MAN) (AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM AFRCE. Patent and Tradema & Office	
10-29-1999 of Patents and 1 0 1	194112 riginal documents or copy hereof.	
1. Inallie of Colliveying Party (ies): /0-29-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
/0-29-99	21 Harris and dual ood of roosium g party wood	
Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Vianova Resins GmbH & Co. KG Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Boelckestrasse 26	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany	
x Corporation-State Germany	In dividual (a) citica makin	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association General Partnership	
attachedYes No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>x</u> Corporation-State <u>Germany</u>	
·	Other	
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	domestic representative designation is attached: XYesNo	
	(Designations must be a separate document from	
Execution Date: August 27, 1999	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	Yesx_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 956,299 and 13 others	
	000/200 and 10 others	
Additional Numbers attache	ed? X Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registration involved:14	
be manda.	7 T-+-16 (27 OFD 2 41)	
Name: David Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 365.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman	X Enclosed	
& Zissu, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit	
O A. I	account (Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u>	,	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0825-0576900	
/05/1999 NTHAI1 00000201 956299		
FC:481 40.00 0P 2FC:482 325.00 0P DO NOT HISE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	1/1/ 10,02/00	
David Ehrlich Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.: VNV USA TT-99/05825	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0936 **REG. NO.** : 797,388

REG. DATE: October 12,1965

MARK: VULKARESEN

CLASS : 1

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:	
OII :	

VIANOVA RESINS GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at Boelckestrasse 26, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

VIANOVA RESINS GMBH & CO. KG

By:

Name:

Reichhold

ppa. Buttler

Title:

EVP Head of Marketing
Services Department

Date of Signature: _

93

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0937

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
ADDITOL	956,299
ALBERTOL	898,032
ALFTALAT	898,029
ALNOVOL	898,030
ALPEX	567,094
HYPERSAL	1,007,225
MACRYNAL	1,251,387
MADURIT	803,260
MAPRENAL	1,117,008
PHENODUR	897,620
RESAMIN	1,609,493
SYNTHACRYL	972,123
URESIN	1,175,673
VULKARESEN	797,388

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation (also sometimes called a joint stock company or Aktiengesellschaft) organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule referred to as the "Trademarks";

and WHEREAS,

By:

VIANOVA RESINS GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an address at Boelckestrasse 26, D-55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said marks.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name:	LL_	HVP
	K. Luhmann	Dr. H. Krug
Title:		
	Prokurist	Handlungsbevollmächtigte
Date of Signature:	August 27th	1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/1999 REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0939